Incident Date

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

Report Number

RMP21-003040

RMP21-003041

RMP21-003042
RMP21-003043

RMP21-003044
RMP21-003045

RMP21-003046

RMP21-003047

RMP21-003048

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

N MARTINGALE RD / E
SCHAUMBURG RD

APPROX LOC:3975
ALGONQUIN RD

4025 ALGONQUIN RD
1900 GOLF RD

4677 KIRCHOFF RD
4704 ARBOR DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

OLD PLUM GROVE RD /
HARTUNG RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2200 HICKS RD
5807 NORTH CORONA DR

APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM
GROVE RD

1808 PLUM GROVE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIRCLE

1808 PLUM GROVE RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4608 KINGS WALK DR
4714 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

4716 ARBOR DR

4613 KINGS WALK DR
4619 KINGS WALK DR

Location Name

24/7 PANTRY

PORTILLOS

PLUM GROVE APTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
PLUM GROVE JRHS

PLUM GROVE JRHS

UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: 1800
winnetka circle

FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
KINGSWALK CONDOS
KINGSWALK CONDOS

Incident

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PARKING COMPLAINT
DOMESTIC

CODE 2

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

HOLD UP ALARM
ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/11/2021 8:05:39 AM



Incident Date

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

Report Number

RMP21-003049

RMP21-003050
RMP21-003051

RMP21-003052

RMP21-003053

RMP21-003054

RMP21-003055

RMP21-003056

RMP21-003057

RMP21-003058

RMP21-003059
RMP21-003060
RMP21-003061

RMP21-003062

RMP21-003063

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

CARDINAL DR / SIGWALT
ST

ST JAMES DOVE

APPROX LOC: 3639
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3605
KIRCHOFF RD

2410 ALGONQUIN RD
5600 APOLLO DR
2802 MEADOW DR

3706 EAST FRONTAGE RD
2100 GOLF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / S WILKE
RD

5600 APOLLO DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

2600 MARTIN LN

2000 GOLF RD

4321 WILMETTE AVE
2905 MEADOW DR

0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 1899
ALGONQUIN RD

4661 DAWNGATE LN
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3702 EAST FRONTAGE RD

Location Name

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

NW BUSINESS CENTER

SCHOOL HEALTH
RMHS

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

CARL SANDBURG JRHS

HOME FIRST HEALTH SERVICES
VILLAGE CHILDRENS ACADEMY

KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL

VANGUARD MANAGEMENT

Incident

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
FRAUD ACTIVITY
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
911 INFO CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/11/2021 8:05:39 AM



Incident Date

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021

Report Number

RMP21-003064
RMP21-003065

RMP21-003066

RMP21-003067
RMP21-003068
RMP21-003069

RMP21-003070
RMP21-003071

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2800 GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL
LN

APPROX LOC: 4801
BARKER AVE

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2701 OWL LN
4732 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2300
ALGONQUIN RD

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

Location Name

RMPD

MOTEL 6

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MARATHON STATION

Incident Disposition

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
HARASSMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL

5/11/2021 8:05:39 AM



