



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/10/2021	<b>RMP21-003040</b>	N MARTINGALE RD / E SCHAUMBURG RD		<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2021		APPROX LOC:3975 ALGONQUIN RD		<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	<b>RMP21-003041</b>	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	24/7 PANTRY	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2021		1900 GOLF RD	PORTILLOS	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
5/10/2021	<b>RMP21-003042</b>	4677 KIRCHOFF RD	PLUM GROVE APTS	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
5/10/2021	<b>RMP21-003043</b>	4704 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/10/2021		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021		OLD PLUM GROVE RD / HARTUNG RD		<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT		<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/10/2021	<b>RMP21-003044</b>	2200 HICKS RD		<b>HOLD UP ALARM</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/10/2021	<b>RMP21-003045</b>	5807 NORTH CORONA DR		<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2021		APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021		1808 PLUM GROVE RD		<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	<b>RMP21-003046</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIRCLE	UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: 1800 winnetka circle	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	
5/10/2021		1808 PLUM GROVE RD		<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	<b>RMP21-003047</b>	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/10/2021		4608 KINGS WALK DR		<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	<b>RMP21-003048</b>	4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2021		4613 KINGS WALK DR	KINGSWALK CONDOS	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021		4619 KINGS WALK DR	KINGSWALK CONDOS	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/10/2021	RMP21-003049	CARDINAL DR / SIGWALT ST		SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003050	ST JAMES DOVE		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2021	RMP21-003051	APPROX LOC: 3639 KIRCHOFF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2021	RMP21-003052	APPROX LOC: 3605 KIRCHOFF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2021	RMP21-003053	2410 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2021		5600 APOLLO DR		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003054	2802 MEADOW DR		FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003055	3706 EAST FRONTAGE RD		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/10/2021		2100 GOLF RD	NW BUSINESS CENTER	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/10/2021		KIRCHOFF RD / S WILKE RD		SPECIAL	
5/10/2021		5600 APOLLO DR	SCHOOL HEALTH	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003056	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
5/10/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2021	RMP21-003057	2600 MARTIN LN	CARL SANDBURG JRHS	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003058	2000 GOLF RD	HOME FIRST HEALTH SERVICES	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2021		4321 WILMETTE AVE	VILLAGE CHILDRENS ACADEMY	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003059	2905 MEADOW DR	KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2021	RMP21-003060	0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003061	APPROX LOC: 1899 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2021	RMP21-003062	4661 DAWNGATE LN		SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2021		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VANGUARD MANAGEMENT	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003063	3702 EAST FRONTAGE RD		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/10/2021		2800 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003064	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2021	RMP21-003065	APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL LN		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2021	RMP21-003066	APPROX LOC: 4801 BARKER AVE		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2021	RMP21-003067	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2021	RMP21-003068	2701 OWL LN		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
5/10/2021	RMP21-003069	4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2021		APPROX LOC:2300 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003070	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2021	RMP21-003071	ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
5/10/2021		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	MARATHON STATION	AMBULANCE CALL	